74
ECS, INC. INTERNATIONAL 1105 S. RIDGEVIEW, OLATHE, KS 66062 • 913-782-7787 • 800-237-1041 • FAX 913-782-6991 • WWW.ECSXTAL.COM
CRYSTAL FILTERS             CRYSTAL FILTERS
NOMINAL NUMBER PASSBAND RIPPLE INSERTION STOPBAND STOPBAND GUARANTEED TERMINATING
MODEL FREQ. (fO) OF 3dB MIN. MAX. LOSS MAX. MAX. MAX. ATTENUATION IMPEDANCE CASE
(MHz) POLES (KHz) (dB) (dB) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (fO ±KHz) (Ohms/pF)
35 +300 ~ +1000
ECS-10.7-7.5A 10.7 2 ±3.75 0.5 1.5 20  ±18
50 -200 ~ -1000
1800//5.0 HC-49/U
65 +300 ~ +1000
ECS-10.7-7.5B 10.7 4 ±3.75 1.0 2.5 40  ±14
80 -200 ~ -1000
1800//4.0 HC-49/U x 2
ECS-10.7-7.5C 10.7 6 ±3.75 2.0 3.5 45  ±8.75 65  ±12.5 65 ±12.5 ~ ±300 1800//3.5 SC-3
ECS-10.7-7.5D 10.7 8 ±3.75 2.0 4.0 65  ±8.75 90  ±12.5 90 ±12.5 ~ ±300 1800//3.5 SC-4
ECS-21K7.5A 21.4 2 ±3.75 0.5 2.0 18  ±12.5 75  -910 1500//6.0 UM-1
ECS-21K7.5B 21.4 4 ±3.75 1.0 2.5 35   ±12.5 90  ±910 850//5.0 UM-1 x 2
ECS-21K7.5C 21.4 6 ±3.75 2.0 3.0 45  ±8.75 65  ±12.5 65 ±12.5 ~ ±300 850//5.0 SC-1
ECS-21K7.5D 21.4 8 ±3.75 2.0 4.0 65  ±9 90  ±12.5 90 ±12.5 ~ ±300 850//5.0 SC-1
ECS-21K7.5E 21.4 10 ±3.75 2.0 4.5 75  ±8.75 90  ±10.5 90 ±12.5 ~ ±300 850//5.0 SC-2
MONOLITHIC CRYSTAL FILTERS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (10.7 and 21.4 MHz)
For 12.5 KHz Channel Spacing (Operating Temperature -20 to +70˚C)
ECS’s Monolithic Crystal Filters have very
high Q’s and excellent temperature and
aging characteristics. These filters offer
narrow and intermediate bandwidths. The
monolithic crystal filter is smaller and more
cost effective than a discrete crystal
filter. With the addition of coupling
capacitors between two-pole sections, they
can be cascaded to produce four, six and
eight (or more) pole filter responses.
FEATURES
• High stability for wide temperature ranges
• Sharp cut-off
• RoHS Compliant (Pb Free)
NOMINAL NUMBER PASSBAND RIPPLE INSERTION STOPBAND STOPBAND GUARANTEED TERMINATING
MODEL FREQ. (fO) OF 3dB MIN. MAX. LOSS MAX. MAX. MAX. ATTENUATION IMPEDANCE CASE
(MHz) POLES (KHz) (dB) (dB) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (fO ±KHz) (Ohms/pF)
35 +300 ~ +1000
ECS-10.7-12A 10.7 2 ±6.0 0.5 2.0 18  ±23
40 -200 ~ -1000
2500//2.5 HC-49/U
65 +300 ~ +1000
MF 10.7-12B 10.7 4 ±6.0 1.0 2.5 40  ±20
80 -200 ~ -1000
2500//1.5 HC-49/U x 2
MF 10.7-12C 10.7 6 ±6.0 2.0 3.0 45  ±14 60  ±20 65 ±20 ~ ±300 2800//1.0 SC-3
MF 10.7-12D 10.7 8 ±6.0 2.0 4.0 65  ±14 90  ±20 90 ±20 ~ ±300 2800//1.0 SC-4
35 +350 ~ +1000
ECS-21K12A 21.4 2 ±6.0 0.5 2.0 18  ±23
50 -200 ~ -1000
1200//3.0 UM-1
65 +350 ~ +1000
ECS-21K12B 21.4 4 ±6.0 1.0 2.5 40  ±20
70 -200 ~ -1000
1200//2.5 UM-1 x 2
ECS-21K12C 21.4 6 ±6.0 2.0 3.0 45  ±14 65  ±20 65 ±20 ~ ±300 1200//2.5 SC-1
ECS-21K12D 21.4 8 ±6.0 2.0 4.0 65  ±14 90  ±20 90 ±20 ~ ±300 1200//2.5 SC-1
For 20 KHz Channel Spacing (Operating Temperature -20 to +70˚C)
75
ECS, INC. INTERNATIONAL 1105 S. RIDGEVIEW, OLATHE, KS 66062 • 913-782-7787 • 800-237-1041 • FAX 913-782-6991 • WWW.ECSXTAL.COM
CRYSTAL FILTERS             CRYSTAL FILTERS
MONOLITHIC CRYSTAL FILTERS
NOMINAL NUMBER PASSBAND RIPPLE INSERTION STOPBAND STOPBAND GUARANTEED TERMINATING
MODEL FREQ. (fO) OF 3dB MIN. MAX. LOSS MAX. MAX. MAX. ATTENUATION IMPEDANCE CASE
(MHz) POLES (KHz) (dB) (dB) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (fO ±KHz) (Ohms/pF)
35 +300 ~ +1000
ECS-10.7-15A 10.7 2 ±7.5 0.5 2.0 18  ±25
40 -200 ~ -1000
3000//2.0 HC-49/U
55 +300 ~ +1000
ECS-10.7-15B 10.7 4 ±7.5 1.0 2.5 40  ±25
80 -200 ~ -1000
3000//2.0 HC-49/U x 2
ECS-10.7-15C 10.7 6 ±7.5 2.0 3.0 45  ±17.5 65  ±25 65 ±25 ~ ±300 3000//1.5 SC-3
ECS-10.7-15D 10.7 8 ±7.5 2.0 4.0 70  ±17.5 90  ±25 90 ±25 ~ ±300 3000//1.5 SC-4
ECS-10.7-15E 10.7 10 ±7.5 2.0 4.5 75  ±15 90  ±20 90 ±20 ~ ±300 3000//1.5 SC-5
35 +350 ~ +1000
ECS-21K15A 21.4 2 ±7.5 0.5 1.5 18  ±25
50 -200 ~ -1000
1500//3.0 UM-1
65 +350 ~ +1000
ECS-21K15B 21.4 4 ±7.5 1.0 2.0 40  ±25
80 -200 ~ -1000
1500//2.0 UM-1 x 2
ECS-21K15C 21.4 6 ±7.5 2.0 2.5 45  ±17.5 65  ±25 65 ±25 ~ ±300 1500//2.0 SC-1
ECS-21K15D 21.4 8 ±7.5 2.0 3.0 65  ±17.5 90  ±25 90 ±25 ~ ±300 1500//2.0 SC-1
ECS-21K15E 21.4 10 ±7.5 2.0 4.0 75  ±17.5 90  ±20 90 ±25 ~ ±300 1500//2.0 SC-2
For 25 KHz Channel Spacing (Operating Temperature -20 to +70˚C)
NOMINAL NUMBER PASSBAND RIPPLE INSERTION STOPBAND STOPBAND GUARANTEED TERMINATING
MODEL FREQ. (fO) OF 3dB MIN. MAX. LOSS MAX. MAX. MAX. ATTENUATION IMPEDANCE CASE
(MHz) POLES (KHz) (dB) (dB) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (fO ±KHz) (Ohms/pF)
30 +300 ~ +1000
ECS-10.7-30A 10.7 2 ±15 0.5 1.5 15  ±50
40 -300 ~ -1000
5000//0 HC-49/U
ECS-10.7-30B 10.7 4 ±15 1.0 2.5 30  ±40 30 ±40 ~ ±300 5500//-1.0 HC-49/U x2
ECS-10.7-30C 10.7 6 ±15 2.0 3.0 60  ±45 60 ±45 ~ ±300 5500//-1.0 SC-3
ECS-10.7-30D 10.7 8 ±15 2.0 3.5 70  ±40 90  ±50 90 ±50 ~ ±300 5500//-1.0 SC-4
35 +350 ~ +1000
ECS-21K30A 21.4 2 ±15 0.5 1.5 15  ±45
45 -300 ~ -1000
1500//1.0 UM-1
65 +350 ~ +1000
ECS-21K30B 21.4 4 ±15 1.0 2.0 40  ±50
80 -250 ~ -1000
1800//0.5 UM-1 x 2
ECS-21K30C 21.4 6 ±15 2.0 2.5 45  ±35 65  ±50 65 ±50 ~ ±300 2200//0.5 SC-1
ECS-21K30D 21.4 8 ±15 2.0 3.5 70  ±35 90  ±50 90 ±50 ~ ±1000 2200//0.5 SC-1
For 50 KHz Channel Spacing (Operating Temperature -20 to +70˚C)
NOMINAL NUMBER PASSBAND RIPPLE INSERTION STOPBAND STOPBAND GUARANTEED TERMINATING
MODEL FREQ. (fO) OF 3dB MIN. MAX. LOSS MAX. MAX. MAX. ATTENUATION IMPEDANCE CASE
(MHz) POLES (KHz) (dB) (dB) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (fO ±KHz) (Ohms/pF)
ECS-45K7.5A 45.0 2 ±3.75 1.0 2.0 10  ±12.5 65     -910 350//10.5 UM-1
ECS-45K7.5B 45.0 4 ±3.75 1.0 4.0 30  ±12.5 90     ±910 350//6.5 UM-1 x 2
ECS-45K15A 45.0 2 ±7.5 1.0 2.0 15  ±25 75     -910 650//5.0 UM-1
ECS-45K15B 45.0 4 ±7.5 1.0 3.0 30  ±25 90     ±910 650//3.0 UM-1 x 2
ECS-45K20A 45.0 2 ±10 0.5 2.0 15  ±30 65     -910 910//2.5 UM-1
ECS-45K20B 45.0 4 ±10 1.0 3.0 35  ±40 90     ±910 910//2.5 UM-1 x 2
ECS-45K30A 45.0 2 ±15 1.0 2.0 15  ±50 70     -910 1200//1.5 UM-1
ECS-45K30B 45.0 4 ±15 1.0 3.0 35  ±50 90     ±910 1200//0.7 UM-1 x 2
45 MHz Monolithic Crystal Filters (Operating Temperature -20 to +70˚C)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (10.7 and 21.4 MHz)
76
ECS, INC. INTERNATIONAL 1105 S. RIDGEVIEW, OLATHE, KS 66062 • 913-782-7787 • 800-237-1041 • FAX 913-782-6991 • WWW.ECSXTAL.COM
CRYSTAL FILTERS             CRYSTAL FILTERS
MONOLITHIC CRYSTAL Filters
W
H
7
M
in
.
Dø
4
B
0.
3
B
A
A
OUT
L
1.5
GND
IN
GND
Attenuation
(dB)
(µ sec)
Stopband  width
Stopband  width
Attenuation
curve
Group
delay curve
Ripple
Frequency
Loss fo
Nominal
frequency
Passband
width
Group delay
time
Attenuation
guaranteed
Specified
attenuation
Attenuation
t
Group delay
distortion
Spurious response
SG
MCF
C
LM
C
Zt Zt
2-POLE MCF
Zt: Terminating Impedance
SG
MCF
C LMC
Zt Zt
4-POLE MCF
Zt: Terminating Impedance
MCF
C
Dot mark
ø 0.43 4.7
11
.2
11.1  Max.
20
±1
4.88 ± 0.2
Figure 1) HC-49/U
ø 0.35
8.
0
M
ax
.
7.3 Max.
8.0
2.5 Max.
15
 M
in
.
3.75 ±0.2
3.
2
GND
Figure 2) UM-1
Figure 5) MCF Test CircuitsFigure 4)  SC Pkg with Dimensional Chart
Figure 3) MCF Characteristics Curve
DIMENSIONS AND ELECTRICAL DIAGRAMS (mm)
DIMENSIONS (mm)
CASE
L W H A B D
SC-1 11 8.5 11.5 7.4 2.0 0.30
SC-2 13.4 8.5 11.5 9.8 2.0 0.30
SC-3 15 12.0 15.0 9.0 2.5 0.43
SC-4 18.5 12.0 15.0 13.4 2.5 0.43
SC-5 23.0 12.0 15.0 17.8 2.5 0.43
NOMINAL NUMBER PASSBAND RIPPLE INSERTION STOPBAND STOPBAND GUARANTEED TERMINATING
MODEL FREQ. (fO) OF 3dB MIN. MAX. LOSS MAX. MAX. MAX. ATTENUATION IMPEDANCE CASE
(MHz) POLES (KHz) (dB) (dB) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (fO ±KHz) (Ohms/pF)
ECS-70K15A 70.0 2 ±7.5 1.0 2.5 15  ±25 35     -910 2000//-1.0 UM-1
ECS-70K15B 70.0 4 ±7.5 1.0 4.0 40  ±35 70     ±910 2000//-1.0 UM-1 x 2
ECS-70K20A 70.0 2 ±10 1.0 2.5 15  ±28 35     -910 2500//-1.0 UM-1
ECS-70K20B 70.0 4 ±10 1.0 4.0 35  ±40 70     ±910 2500//-1.0 UM-1 x 2
ECS-90M20A 90.0 2 ±10 1.0 2.5 15  ±30 35     -910 2500//-1.0 UM-1
ECS-90M20B 90.0 4 ±10 1.0 4.0 30  ±30 70     ±910 2500//-1.0 UM-1 x 2
70 MHz & 90 MHz Monolithic Crystal Filters (Operating Temperature -20 to +70˚C)
NOMINAL NUMBER PASSBAND RIPPLE INSERTION STOPBAND STOPBAND GUARANTEED TERMINATING
MODEL FREQ. (fO) OF 3dB MIN. MAX. LOSS MAX. MAX. MAX. ATTENUATION IMPEDANCE CASE
(MHz) POLES (KHz) (dB) (dB) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (KHz) (dB) (fO ±KHz) (Ohms/pF)
ECS-55K15A 55.0 2 ±7.5 1.0 2.0 15  ±25 70     -910 600//3.0 UM-1
ECS-55K15B 55.0 4 ±7.5 1.0 3.0 30  ±25 90     ±910 600//1.5 UM-1 x 2
ECS-55K20A 55.0 2 ±10 1.0 2.0 15  ±30 75     -910 910//2.5 UM-1
ECS-55K20B 55.0 4 ±10 1.0 3.0 25  ±25 90     ±910 910//1.0 UM-1 x 2
ECS-55K30A 55.0 2 ±15 1.0 2.0 15  ±50 70     -910 1200//1.5 UM-1
ECS-55K30B 55.0 4 ±15 1.0 3.0 30  ±50 90     ±910 1200//0.7 UM-1 x 2
ECS-55K32A 55.0 2 ±16 0.5 2.5 4  ±29.5 65     -910 1250//1.3 UM-1
ECS-55K32B 55.0 4 ±16 1.0 5.0 30  ±52 80     ±910 1250//0.5 UM-1 x 2
55 MHz Monolithic Crystal Filters (Operating Temperature -20 to +70˚C)
Мы молодая и активно развивающаяся компания в области  поставок
электронных компонентов. Мы поставляем  электронные  компоненты
отечественного и импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с
крупнейших складов мира.
Благодаря сотрудничеству с мировыми поставщиками мы осуществляем
комплексные и плановые поставки   широчайшего   спектра электронных
компонентов.
Собственная  эффективная  логистика и склад в обеспечивает надежную
поставку продукции в точно указанные сроки по всей России.
Мы осуществляем  техническую поддержку нашим клиентам и
предпродажную проверку качества продукции. На  все поставляемые продукты
мы предоставляем  гарантию .
Осуществляем поставки продукции под контролем ВП МО РФ на
предприятия военно-промышленного комплекса  России , а также работаем в
рамках 275 ФЗ с открытием отдельных счетов в уполномоченном банке. Система
менеджмента качества компании соответствует требованиям ГОСТ ISO 9001.
Минимальные сроки поставки, гибкие цены, неограниченный
ассортимент  и индивидуальный подход к клиентам являются основой для
выстраивания долгосрочного и эффективного сотрудничества с предприятиями
радиоэлектронной промышленности, предприятиями  ВПК и научно-
исследовательскими  институтами России.
С нами вы становитесь  еще успешнее!
Наши контакты:
Телефон: +7 812 627 14 35
Электронная почта: sales@st-electron.ru
Адрес: 198099, Санкт-Петербург,
Промышленная ул, дом № 19, литера Н,
помещение 100-Н Офис 331